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Docket No. Entergy Services, Inc.

These meetings are open to the
public.

For more information, contact Amy
Demetry, Office of Energy Market
Regulation, Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission at (202) 502—6090 or
amy.demetry@ferc.gov.

Kimberly D. Bose,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. E9—24577 Filed 10-13-09; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

Notice of FERC Staff Attendance at the
Entergy Regional State Committee
Meeting

October 6, 2009.

The Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission hereby gives notice that
members of its staff may attend the

meeting noted below. Their attendance
is part of the Commission’s ongoing
outreach efforts.

Entergy Regional State Committee
Meeting

October 12, 2009 (12 p.m.—5 p.m.), Astor
Crown Plaza Hotel, 739 Canal St.,
New Orleans, LA 70130, 504—962—
0500.

The discussions may address matters
at issue in the following proceedings:

OA08-59
OA08-61 .....
OA08-149 ...
OA09-27 .....
ELO0-66 ..
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Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.

Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.

Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.

ELO1-88 ..
ELO5-15 ..
ELO7-52 ..
ELO8-51 ..
ELO8-59 ..
EL09-43 ..
EL09-61 ..

Louisiana Public Service Commission v. Entergy Services, Inc.
Louisiana Public Service Commission v. Entergy Services, Inc.
Arkansas Electric Cooperative Corp. v. Entergy Arkansas, Inc.
Louisiana Public Service Commission v. Entergy Services, Inc.
Louisiana Public Service Commission v. Entergy Services, Inc.
ConocoPhillips v. Entergy Services, Inc.

Arkansas Public Service Commission v. Entergy Services, Inc.
Louisiana Public Service Commission v. Entergy Services, Inc.

Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.
Docket No.

EL09-78 ......
ER05-1065 ..
ER07-682 ....
ER07-956 ....
ER08-767 ....
ER08-1056 .....
ER08-1057 ..
ER09-636 ....
ER09-659 ....
ER09-833 ....
ER09-877 ....
ER09-882 ....
ER09-1180 ..

ERO9-1214 ..o

Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.
Entergy Services, Inc.

South Mississippi Electric Power Association v. Entergy Services, Inc.

These meetings are open to the
public.

For more information, contact Patrick
Clarey, Office of Energy Market
Regulation, Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission at (317) 249-5937 or
patrick.clarey@ferc.gov.

Kimberly D. Bose,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. E9—-24574 Filed 10-13-09; 8:45 am]|
BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

Sunshine Act Meeting Notice

October 8, 2009.

The following notice of meeting is
published pursuant to section 3(a) of the
government in the Sunshine Act (Pub.
L. 94-409), 5 U.S.C. 552b:

AGENCY HOLDING MEETING: Federal
Energy Regulatory Commission.

DATE AND TIME: October 15, 2009, 10 a.m.
PLACE: Room 2C, 888 First Street, NE.,
Washington, DC 20426.

STATUS: Open.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Agenda.*

Note —Items listed on the agenda may be
deleted without further notice.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:
Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary, Telephone
(202) 502—8400. For a recorded message
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